
Spring Lake Ridge Development  - July 23 Update 

 

Members of the Spring Lake Association Board and other lake residents are continuing to meet, 

share information and discuss next steps.  All of our efforts right now are focused on gathering as 

much information and contacts around environmental, community, safety, and communication 

topics. 

We want to thank everyone who has attended meetings, voiced concerns, and written emails. What 

we want to keep encouraging everyone is to contact and recontact individuals listed below.  We have 

updated this post is to include the Spring Lake Township Board.   

Spring Lake Township 

Ted Kowalski , Chairman - tedskowalski@icloud.com  612-328-3871  

Glenn Kelley - gkelley@mchsi.com 612-418-7980 

Doug Berens - douglasb61@gmail.com   612-490-6363 
 
Prior Lake City Council 

Kirt Briggs - kbriggs@cityofpriorlake.com (612) 889-2250 

Zach Braid - zbraid@cityofpriorlake.com (612) 200-2668 

Kevin Burkart - kburkart@cityofpriorlake.com (952) 457-8066 

Warren Erickson - werickson@cityofpriorlake.com (612) 702-0410 

Annette Thompson - athompson@cityofpriorlake.com (952) 496-1104 

 

Prior Lake Planning Commission 

Jeff Matzke - jmatzke@cityofpriorlake.com 

Sandra Peppin - speppin@cityofpriorlake.com (952) 447-9810 

Minnesota DNR 

Scott County Water Resource Hydrologist - jennie.skancke@state.mn.us 

Fisheries - metrowest.fisheries@state.mn.us 

 

Prior Lake - Spring Lake Watershed District Board 

Mike Myser - m.myser@mchsi.com 

Fred Corrigan - corriganfred@gmail.com 

Bruce Loney - bruceloney@integra.net 

Charlie Howley - howleyctccnn@gmail.com 

Curt Hennes - clphennes@gmail.com 

 

Prior Lake – Spring Lake Watershed District Staff 

Diane Lynch - dlynch@plslwd.org (952) 440-0067 

Maggie Karschnia - mkarschnia@plslwd.org (952) 447-9808 

Jaime Rockney - jrockney@plslwd.org (952) 440-0068 

Kathryn Keller-Miller - kkeller-miller@plslwd.org (952) 440-0069 

Jeff Anderson - janderson@plslwd.org (952) 440-0070 

 

Spring Lake Association Board 
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